INCLINATION REPORT
7666 E. 61st, Triad Center, Ste. 500

OPERATOR Apache Corporation ADDRESS Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133
LEASE NAME State "QE" 2¢ WELL NO. 241 FIFELD Rangerlake East
LOCATICN Section 24, Block T12S, Range 34-E Lea County, New Mexico
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DECREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
continued
6281 1 ° 8.40 90.02
6765 1 ° 8.47 98.49
7245 3/4° 6.33 104.82
7515 1 1/4° 5.89 110.71
7725 1/2° 1.83 112.54
8204 1 1/4° 10.46 123.00
8686 1 3/4° 14.72 137.72
8740 2 ° 1.88 139.60
8836 1 1/4° 2.09 141.69
9317 _ 1 1/4° 10.50 152.19
9678 3/4° 4.76 156.95
9938 1/2° 2.27 159.22
10550 1 ° 10.71 169.93






